

COVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

<u>PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT</u>

No. EE/CCD-I/LHR/AdVI/AB/_1399 To.

Lahore the 9 / 6 /2022.

The Director,

Regional Information Office, P.I.D., Government of Pakistan, 204/A, New Garden Town,

Lahore.

REQUISITION FOR CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT. SUBJECT:-

Dear Sir,

Please arrange the publication of the attached advertisement under classified column in widely circulated daily National Newspapers i.e. (one in Urdu & one in English) according to the requirements as specified below. The overall expenditures on this account may please be kept minimum and information about publication, name of newspaper and date of insertion may be intimated to this office.

1. Language:	English / Urdu
2. Region:	Lahore
3. No. of Insertions	Two insertions, (One in English and One in Urdu) in smaller letters having minimum space.
4. Date of Insertion:	13.06.2022.

It is certified that necessary funds are available to meet the entire cost of the advertisement during the current financial year of 2021-22. The advertisement of Tender Notice may be restricted to two widely circulated daily National Newspapers (One in Urdu & One in English) only. The advertisement bill (in duplicate) duly verified by PID along with original newspapers may be furnished to this office for payment.

Encl:-

As Above

(Khurshid Ahmed Mirza)

Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.1 Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.

Ph#042-99200489

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Central Zone), Pak PWD, Lahore.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Central Civil Circle, Pak, PWD, Lahore.
- 3. The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
- 4. All Assistant Executive Engineers of this Division.
- 5. The Deputy Director, PPRA Cabinet Division, FBC Building near SBP, G-5/2, Islamabad with the request to advertise the Tender Notice and upload BOQ on PPRA's Website.
 - 6. The Cashier of this Division.
 - 7. Notice Board.

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the EE, CCD-I, Pak PWD 11-Egerton Road, Lahore Phone No. 99200489 Fax # 99202333 Lahore the 9 / 6 /2022.

NO. EE/CCD-I/LHR/AdVI/AB/_1399

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from ISO Certified furniture manufacturers firms / companies registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on active Taxpayers list of Federal Board of Revenue. Tender documents can be received from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day as per schedule given below:-

Issuance of tenders upto: 28.06.2022. L

Casting & opening of of tenders on 29.06.2022.

With written on company's letter Pad accompanied with attested copy of CNIC, Income tax Registration Certificate as active Tax Payer (filer), and copy of valid Registration ISO. Tenders will be issued to the proprietors of the firm / company or their legally authorized representatives having registered power of attorney (dully attested). The tenders in sealed cover should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of undersigned on 29.06.2022 upto: 12.00 P.M. The respective tenders will be opened on the same day at 12.30 P.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives, having registered Power of Attorney. Other terms & conditions can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day.

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

1). No tender will be sold / issued on the day of opening of tenders and in case of public holiday, the receipt and opening of tenders will be the next working day.

No tender will be issued through post, telegraph or E-Mail.

- 3). According to PPRA Rule-25, Bid Security @ 4% of estimated cost in the shape of bank instrument (CDR) from the firm / the company's owned account from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore. No tender will be entertained without bid security @4% of bid price or less amount.
- Tenders can be purchased on the prescribed cost (Non-Refundable) in the shape of (CDR only) mentioned against the below noted work from the office of the undersigned during office hours upto: 28.06.2022 before the date of opening of tenders.

Tender Notice is also available at PPRA Website (www.ppra.org.pk).

- 6). Under rule 33(1) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, the undersigned reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal.
- 7). The submission of tenders by the contractor implies that he is fully conversant with the site of work, scope of work and terms and conditions as laid down in the tender documents.

Sr. No	Particular of works	NIT Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money / Bid Security (Rs.)	Period of completion	Cost of Tender (Non- refundable)	Financial Limit of contractor
1. Construction of Double Storey Ladies Hostel / Barrack with Provision of Third Storey Alongwith Mess, Recreation Hall and Allied Facilities at Allama Igbal International Airport Lahore (AIIAP), (53 x Ladies Staff) (SH: Furniture).		Rs. 7,319,500/-	04% of Bid Price	03-Months	5,000/-	ISO Certified

urshid Ahmed Mirza)

Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.I Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.

Ph#042-99200489



NIT

NAME OF WORK:

Construction of Double Storey Ladies Hostel / Berrack with Provision of Third Storey alongwith Mess, Recreation Hall and Aliled Facilities at AliAP Lahore (53 Ladies Staff) (Sty: Furniture)

1. D	ouble Storey Ladies Hostel			17	Unit Price	1	Amount	Images
84	Details		intity	90714 20	· · · · · · · ·	Each	1258000/06	
1	Fabrication and provision of Bed size 78L x 42W x 30H with solid sheaham pillars and sides size of side table 30 L x 24 W x 24 H, head and foot solid sheaham wood of approved design with solid kele wood base planks etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design	14	No	89714.29	Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen & Ps. Twnety Nine Only			
	selected by client					-	V	
2	Fabrication and provision of Mattress and pillow size 6" thick Master Molty Foam with bed sheet and pillow cover etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	14	No	28000/	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Only	Each	392000	MoltyFoam &
3	Fabrication and provision of Wall Mounted Dressing Frame solid shesham wood & drawers shesham MDF ZRK company of approved design etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design	6	No	39100/	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred Only	Each	234609	
4	selected by client. Fabrication and provision of Study Tabl size 36L x 22W x 30H + Chair size 20L x 18W x 18H (seat) 38H (back) main structure and legs of solid shesham wood and sides out top of shesham MDF ZRK company, Chair total solid shesham wood with molty foam cushning etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	6	2	80000)	Rupees Eighty Thousand Only	Each	480000)	
5	Fabrication and provision of pair cusioned chair made of solid shesham wood with molty foam etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	24	No	45000	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only	Each	1080000)	HA
6	Fabrication and Provision of Centre Table size 38L x 24W x 18H legs and base of solid shesham wood with top shesham MDF ZRK company etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	8	No	34000/	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Only	Each	204000	
	Fabrication and Provision of Sofa total solid kilker wood structure with cushining of molty foam with fine jute fabric etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	6	seater	22500	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Seat	135000	

_	Pacalla	Qué	ntity	~	Unit Price	V	Amount L	Images
B	Providing and fixing curtain on window of approved colour and design I/c cost of necessary fitting etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	642		450.00		P.SA	288909	
M	ess and Recreation Hall			/		- 4	250000	
1	Fabrication and Provision of King / Queen Size bed + Side Table + Dresser of Solid Sheshum wood structure and legs of solid shesham wood and sides and top of shesham MIDF 2RK company, stool total solid shesham wood with molty foam cushining etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	1		350000	Rupees Three Lacs Fifty Thousand Only	Each	350009	A second
2	Fabrication and Provision of Mattress and Pillow King Size Master Molty foam 6" and Queen Size Master Molty foam 6" etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer Incharge and design selected by client.	1	No	43000	Rupees Forty Three Thousand Only	Each	43000	
3	Fabrication and Provision of Study Table size 36 L x 22 W x 30 H with chair size 20 L x 18 W x 18 H (seat) 38H (back)main structure and legs of solid shesham wood all sides and top of shesham MDF ZRK company Chairs solid shesham wood with molty foam cushining etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design	5	20	80000	Rupees Eighty Thousand Only	Each	400000)	
4	Fabrication and Provision of Centre Table are of solid shesham wood with beveled 8mm glass (Ghani) etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by	9	No	80000	Rupees Eighty Thousand Only	Each	720000	
5	Cushioned wing chair total solid structure of kildcar wood with molty foam cushining Wooden frame with best quality fabric etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design	8	No	44500	Rupees Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	356000	The state of the s
6	selected by client. Fabrication and Provision of Sofa total solid kildkar wood structure with molty foam cushionining with approved fabric etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design		Seats	22500	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Seat	270000	AND THE SECOND S

ワビ

80	Details	Q	santity	1	Unit Prige		Amount	Images
7	Fabrication and Provision of High Back Chairs of wooden frame Total solid kikkar wood structure with solid deco finish arm fronts with molty foam cushioning etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design sejected by client.	2	No	49000	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Only	Each		
8	Fabrication and Provision of Consol with mirror Solid shesham wooden frame with shesham MDF (ZRK) company of approved design etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	1	No	55000	Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only	Each	55000	
	Fabrication and Provision of Led TV Rack Shesham wood structure with shesham MDF (ZRK) company of approved design etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	1	No	75000	Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only	Each	75000	
	Fabrication and Provision of Dining Table set (8 seater) frame sheesham wood top veneered size 98L x 45W x 30H total solid shesham wood chairs size 30L x 28W x 48H Seat: 20L x 18H, Arm Chair 30L x 29W x 48H Seat: 20L x 18H and tables pillars with top shesham MDF (ZRK) company etc. complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design selected by client.	1	No	350000	Rupees Three Lace Fifty Thousand Only		350000)	
	Fabrication and Provision of Buffet or server Table size 70L x 20W x 30H Shesham wood structure and curving with shesham MDF (ZRK) Company etc. complete in all espect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design elected by client.	1	No	100000	Rupees One Lacs Only	Each	100000	
5 6 6	abrication and Provision of Serving Trolley Total Solid in Shehsam wood etc. complete in all espect as per direction of Engineer incharge and design elected by client.	3	No	60000	Rupees Sixty Thousand Only	Each	180000	
3 P d d		560	Sft	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Each	252000	2 / 1/2
_								

Assistant Executive Engil Control Civil Division No.

Pak PWD, Lahore

Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No.
Pak PWD, Lahore